# OP \$165.00 4611968

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM424458

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as Agent		04/20/2017	National Association:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Astadia, Inc.
Street Address:	12724 Gran Bay Parkway, Suite 300
City:	Jacksonville
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32258
Entity Type:	Corporation: FLORIDA

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4611968	.IDEA
Registration Number:	2546372	IDEA INTEGRATION
Registration Number:	2493554	IDEA INTEGRATION
Registration Number:	3554699	IDEA INTERACTIVE
Registration Number:	3163494	IDEA ON DEMAND
Registration Number:	3878791	ASTADIA

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6506440520

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6506483802

**Email:** patty@pattycheng.com

Correspondent Name: Patty Cheng

Address Line 1: 2625 MIDDLEFIELD ROAD, SUITE 215

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94306

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patty Cheng
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Patty Cheng
DATE SIGNED:	04/20/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006038 FRAME: 0734

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Astadia - IP release (Wells Fargo) - executed#page1.tif

source=Astadia - IP release (Wells Fargo) - executed#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006038 FRAME: 0735

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest is made as of April 20, 2017, by Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as Agent ("Lender"), in favor of Astadia, Inc., a Florida corporation, formerly known as Idea Integration Corp. ("Borrower"), with its principal place of business located at 12724 Gran Bay Parkway, Suite 300, Jacksonville, Florida 32258.

### Recitals

WHEREAS, Borrower granted to Lender a security interest in certain trademark items listed on Exhibit A (the "Intellectual Property"), under Intellectual Property Security Agreements dated as of November 15, 2012 and March 25, 2013 (collectively, the "Security Agreements") which were recorded with the US Patent and Trademark Office on November 19, 2012 at Reel Number 4903 and Frame Number 0591 and on March 28, 2013 at Reel Number 4993 and Frame Number 0431.

WHEREAS Borrower has no outstanding obligations to Lender, Lender agrees to release its security interest in the Intellectual Property.

### Agreement

NOW THEREFORE, Lender agrees that the Security Agreements are terminated and Lender terminates and releases its security interest in the Intellectual Property and reconveys to Borrower, without warranty or recourse, all interest of Lender in the Intellectual Property.

LENDER:

Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as Agent

XI.m.

34 44000 751 134

TRADEMARK REEL: 006038 FRAME: 0736

### EXHIBIT A

# TRADEMARKS

Lender's security interest was recorded at the US Patent and Trademark Office on November 19, 2012 at Reel Number 4903 and Frame Number 0591 and on March 28, 2013 at Reel Number 4993 and Frame Number 0431.

# United States Trademarks:

Mark / Title:	U.S. Serial Number:	U.S. Registration	Filing Date:
		Number:	
.IDEA	85439181	4611968	September 30, 2014
IDEA INTEGRATION	76092772	2546372	March 12, 2002
IDEA INTEGRATION	75981129	2493554	September 25, 2001
IDEA INTERACTIVE	77120778	3554699	December 30, 2008
IDEA ON DEMAND	78398021	3163494	December 30, 2008
ASTADIA	77866920	3878791	November 23, 2010

### Other Trademarks:

Mark / Title;	Country	Application Number:	Registration Number:
IDEA	Canada	1546377	
IDEA INTEGRATION	Canada	1233957	TMA658495
IDEA INTEGRATION	Canada	1060414	TMA667560
IDEA.COM	Canada	1257475	TMA686633
IDEA	EU	010148071	
IDEA INTEGRATION	EU	001744275	001744275
IDEA.COM	EU	001744606	001744606
IDEA	India	2216590	
IDEA	India	2216591	
IDEA	Australia, China, Vietnam		1096637
IDEA	Mexico	1217393	4611968
IDEA	Mexico	1217391	4611968
IDEA	Switzerland	58575/2011	620399
IDEA	Switzerland	54310/2011	619840
IDEA	Thailand	823132	
IDEA	Thailand	823131	
IDEA	Thailand	823130	
IDEA INTEGRATION	United Kingdom		2238435

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006038 FRAME: 0737

**RECORDED: 04/20/2017**